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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

straight. Ed spent evening. Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 September 13 Tuesday Rain Home all evening. Aunt Fanny here. Played cards. Retired early. 
1892 September 14 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Clarence here. Spent morning. Pictures taken. Ed here in 

afternoon. Retired early.  
1892 September 15 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Seven callers here in evening. A pleasant time. Clara, Mrs. B. 

Miss Seals & Mr. Seals, Mr. Tolbert, Miss Stanly, Mr. Tolbert 
[possibly a second Mr. Tolbert]. Retired early. 

1892 September 16 Friday [Nothing recorded] Clarence spent evening. All forks out. Clarence off for his days 
[one illegible word]. Retired 11 P.M. 

1892 September 17 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy all morning. Glore [?] came from home. 
1892 September 18 Sunday [Nothing recorded] 47. Ed & Clarence here in afternoon. Went to church in evening. 
1892 September 19 Monday [Nothing recorded] 46. Clarence here in evening. 
1892 September 20 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Clarence here in afternoon. Ed. Here in evening. Mrs. Chestnutt 

and Lilly, Mr. Boyd.  
1892 September 21 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Clara, Clarence, and Ed spent evening. A very pleasant time. 

Played [one word illegible] and [one word illegible]. Retired 11 
P.M. 

1892 September 22 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Spent evening at Miss Wilson. Clarence & Ed here. Went with 
Ed. Retired 10.30 P.M. 

1892 September 23 Friday [Nothing recorded] Spent evening with Clara. “Big 4.” Went with Ed. A fine time. 
Clid here. Retired 11 P.M.  

1892 September 24 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Ed & Clarence here. Big 4. Picture taken. Out with Ed in 
afternoon. Clid here in evening. Called to sick Horse [?].  

1892 September 25 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Company all day. Out driving with Clarence. Ed, Eugene & Clid 
spent evening. Clid out to work. Retired early.  

1892 September 26 Monday [Nothing recorded] Clarence here in morning. Out calling in afternoon. Retired early. 
1892 September 27 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Clarence here in morning. Ed here in evening. Out calling in 

afternoon. Retired early.  
1892 September 28 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Clarence here in morning. Clara & Ed here in evening. Retired 

early.  


